XP95 ENGINEERING PRODUCT GUIDE
Ionisation Smoke Detector
Optical Smoke Detector
Temperature Detector
Multisensor Detector
Manual Call Point
Isolating Base
Key features

Heat: Temperature-sensitive
resistance
Type code:
Bits (2  1  0  4  3)
1  0  1  1  1
Supply wiring:
Two-wire supply, polarity
insensitive
Terminal functions:
L1&L2 supply in and out
connections (polarity
insensitive)
+R remote indicator
positive connection
(internal 2.2kΩ
resistance to positive
remote indicator
negative connection)
technical data
-R remote indicator
negative connection
(internal 2.2kΩ
resistance to negative)
Operating voltage:
17-28V DC
Communications protocol:
Apollo Series 90/XP95 5-9V
peak to peak
Quiescent current:
500µA average 750µA peak
Power-up surge current:
1mA
Maximum power-up time:
10s
Alarm LED current:
3.5mA
Remote LED current:
4mA at 5V (measured across
remote load)
Clean air analogue value:
23  +4/-0
Alarm level analogue value:
55
Alarm indicator:
2 colourless Light Emitting
Diodes (LEDs); illuminated
red in alarm
Optional remote LED
Electro-magnetic
compatibility:
marked.
A copy of the relevant
declaration is available on
request
Temperature range:
Max. continuous operating:
+60°C
Min. continuous operating:
0°C
Min. operating (no
condensation/icing): -20°C
Storage -30°C to +80°C
Humidity:
(No condensation)
0 to 95% relative humidity
Effect of temperature on
optical detector:

Alarm Indicator:
Red Light Emitting Diode (LED)
Type Code:
(2 1 0  4 3)
1 1 1  1 1
Supply Wiring:
Two-wire supply, polarity
insensitive technical data
Loop connections L1/L2:
Flying leads with spade
terminals
Operating Voltage:
17V-28V dc
Communication Protocol:
5V-9V peak to peak
(see XP95 Communications
System Engineering Design
Guide for further
information)
Quiescent Current:
230µA average 300µA peak
Power-up Surge Current:
1mA
Maximum Power-up Time:
4 seconds
Alarm Current, LED
illuminated:
2mA
Normal Analogue Value:
16
Alarm State Value:
64
Electro-magnetic
Compatibility:
marked.
A copy of the relevant
declaration is available on
request
Temperature Range:
Max. continuous operating:
+60°C
Min. continuous operating:
0°C
Min. operating: -20°C
(no condensation/icing)
Storage:  -30°C to +80°C
Humidity:
(No condensation)
0 to 95% relative humidity
LPCB Certified:
To BS5839: Part 2
IP Rating:
53
Dimensions:
87mm x 87mm x 52mm
(surface mount version)
87mm x 87mm x31mm
(flush mount version)
Materials:
Housing:  Red self-coloured
Polycarbonate/ABS
(Also available in white,
yellow, green and blue.
Hinged cover and tag are
also available.)
page
15
XP95 MOUNTING BASE
XP95 Mounting Bases and
XPERT cards.
The XP95 smoke and heat
detectors all fit the XP95